Fellowship Committee upon recommendation of the PhilRootcrops Personnel Committee to 
pursue a Ph.D. in Plant Environmental and Soil Science at the Louisiana State University (LSU), 
USA through an Assistantship offered for 12 a month period with an annual stipend of twenty four 
thousand US dollars ($24,000.00), non-resident waiver fee and full tuition exemption renewable 
if Ms. Arce is able to carry out the responsibilities both of her graduate program and the Graduate 
Assistantship; 

WHEREAS, the travel of Ms. Lisa Arce to Louisiana State University, USA to pursue a